
 GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA 

   Education ( School ) Department 

***** 
        NO.F.13 (4-13) SE/GL-I/2010                              Dated Agartala, the........./........../2015. 
                     

            N O T I F I C A T I O N 
 

The Governor, Tripura has been pleased to declare that the Schools ( H.S, High, Jr. High, 

Senior Basic, Primary & J.B.)  shall remain closed on the following days during the year- 2016. 

Sl. 
No 

Festival or occasion No. of 
days 

English date Day 

1. Pous Parban 01 15th  January,2016 Friday 

2. Netaji’s Birthday 01 23rd January,2016 Saturday 

3. Republic Day 01 26th  January,2016 Tuesday 

4. Saraswati Puja  01 12th February,2016 Friday 

5. Maha Shivarati 01 7th March,2016 Monday 

6. Holi 01 24th March,2016 Thursday 

7. Good Friday 01 25th March,2016 Friday 

8. Biju Festival/Basanti Puja 01 13th April,2016 Wednesday 

9. Bengali New Year’s Day 01 14th April,2016 Thursday 

10. Mahavir Jayanti 01 19th April,2016 Tuesday 

11. Garia Puja  03 20th, 21st, & 22nd 
April, 2016 

Wednesday to 
Friday 

12. Summer Vacation  (including Buddha 

Purnima and excluding Sundays ) 

22 27th April, 2016 to 

21st  May, 2016. 

Wednesday to 

Saturday 

13. Birthday of Kazi Nazrul Islam 01 25th May,2016 Wednesday  

14. Jamaisasthi 01 10th June,2016 Friday 

15. Rathajatra/Id-Ul-Fitr 01 6th July,2016 Wednesday 

16. Kharchi Puja 01 12th July,2016 Tuesday 

16 Ker Puja 01 26th July,2016 Tuesday 

17. Independence Day 01 15th August,2016 Monday 

18. Jhulanjatra Samapan 01 17th August,2016 Wednesday 

19. Janmashtami 01 25th August,2016 Thursday 

20. Id-Ul-Zuha (Bakrid)  01 12th September,2016 Monday 

21. Biswakarma Puja 01 17th September,2016  Saturday 

22. Mahalaya 01 30th September,2016 Friday  

23. Puja holiday (including Durgapuja/ Bijaya 
Dasami/Maharram /Laxmipuja and excluding 

Sunday) 

10 7th October,2016 to 
18th October,2016 

Friday to 
Tuesday 

24. Kali Puja 01 29th October,2016 Saturday 

25. Bhatridwitiya 01 1st  November,2016 Tuesday 

26. Guru Nanak’s Birthday  01 14th  November,2016 Monday 

27. Akheri-Chahar-Sumba 01  30th November,2016 Wednesday                     

28. World Disabled Day 01 3rd  December,2016 Saturday 

29. Birthday of Prophet Mohammad 01 13th December,2016 Tuesday 

 

I)  H.Ms. of H.S & High School shall obtain consent of DEOs. before declaring 3 days’ local                                                  

 holiday and  H.Ms. should maintain record in this regard.  

2)  H.Ms of J.B, S.B shall obtain prior permission from the respective Inspector of Schools before                                                       

 declaring 3 days local holiday.  

 However, in case of natural calamity or exigency they are at liberty to declare holiday for one 

 day. Any violation of this permission would be treated seriously and HM/Teacher I/C would 

 be made responsible for action. 

                   By order etc. 

                                                                                                                    Sd/- 
    Joint Secretary to the 

    Government of Tripura.   

                      

      

     



 

 

 
  Government of Tripura 

   Education (School) Department                                                                             
****  

NO.F.13 (4-13) SE/GL-I/2010                        Dated,Agartala, the ........./......../2015. 

 
N O T I F I C A T I O N 

 

         The Governor, Tripura has been pleased to declare that the Muktab & 

Madrassas in Tripura shall remain closed on the following days during the year - 
2016. 

Sl. 
No 

Festival or occasion No. of 
days 

English date Day 
 

1. Netaji’s Birthday 01 23rd  January,2016 Saturday 

2. Republic Day 01 26th January,2016 Tuesday 

3. Good Friday 01 25th March,2016 Friday  

4. Bengali Nababarsha 01 14th April,2016 Thursday 

5. Summer Vacation ( excluding Sundays ) 16 27th April,2016 to 14th 

May,2016 

Wednesday 

to Saturday 

6. Sabebarat  01 23th May,2016 Monday 

7. Birthday of Kazi Nazrul Islam 01 25th May,2016 Wednesday 

8. Ramjan (including Id-U’l- Fiter excluding 

Sundays) 

31 6th  June to 11th 

July,2016 

Monday to 

Monday 

9. Independence Day 01 15th  August,2016 Monday 

10. Idu’l Zuha ( Bakrid) 03  12th September to 14th 
September,2016 

Monday to 
Wednesday 

11. Maha Navmi 01 10th October,2016 Monday 

12. Muharram 01 12th October,2016 Wednesday 

13. Akheri-Chahar-Sumba 01 30th November,2016 Wednesday 

14. World Disabled Day 01 3rd Decmber,2016 Saturday 

15. Birthday of Prophet Mohammad 01 13th  December,2016 Wednesday 

 

I). H.Ms. of H.S & High Madrassas shall obtain consent of DEOs. before declaring 3 days’ local 

holiday and  H.Ms. should maintain record in this regard.  

2). H.Ms. of J.B, S.B Madrassas shall obtain permission from the respective Inspector of 

Schools before declaring 3 days local holiday. 

However, in case of natural calamity or exigency they are at liberty to declare holiday for       

one day. Any violation of this permission would be treated seriously and HM/Teacher I/C 

would be made responsible for action. 
      

                                  By order etc. 

 

 

   Joint Secretary to the 

                        Government of Tripura. 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

  

 



GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA 
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SA) DEPARTMENT 

SECRETARIAT 
**** 

No.F.17 (1)-GA (SA)/2015                             Dated, Agartala the 5th October,2015. 

N O T I F I C A T I O N 
 

The Governor, Tripura is pleased to notify that all the Government Offices 

and all Revenue and Executive Magistrates Courts under the Government of 
Tripura, will remain closed on the following day during the year – 2016. 

 

SL.
No. 

Festival/Occasion 
Gregorian 

Calendar-2016 
Saka/Era 
1937-38 

Days of 
the week 

1. Netaji’s Birthday 23rd January 3rd Magha Saturday 

     2. Republic Day 26th January 6th Magha Tuesday 

  3. Saraswati 12th February 23rd Magha Friday 

4. Maha Shivarati 7th March 17th Phalguna Monday 

5. Holi 24th March 4th Chaitra Thursday 

6. Good Friday 25th March 5th Chaitra Friday 

7. Biju Festival 13th April 24th Chaitra Wednesday 

8. Bengali New Year’s Day 14th April 25th Chaitra Thursday 

9. Garia Puja 20th April 31st Chaitra Wednesday 

10. Buddha Purnima 21st May 31st Vaisakha Saturday 

11. Birthday of Kazi Nazrul Islam 25th May 4th Jyaistha Wednesday 

12. Idul’l Fitr 6th July 15th Ashadha Wednesday 

13. Kharchi Puja 12th July 21st Ashadha Tuesday 

14. Ker Puja 26th July 4th  Sravana Tuesday 

15. Independence Day 15th August 24th Sravana Monday 

16. Janmashtami 25th August 3rd  Bhadra Thursday 

17. Id-ul-Zuha ( Bakrid ) 12th September 21st Bhadra Monday 

18. Mahalaya 30th September 8th Asvina Friday 

19. Maha Navmi 10th October 18th Asvina Monday 

20. Vijaya Dasami 11th  October 19th  Asvina Tuesday 

21. Muharram 12th October 20th Asvina Wednesday 

22. Puja holiday ( additional ) 13th  October 21st Asvina Thursday 

23. Puja holiday ( additional ) 14th  October 22nd Asvina Friday 

24. Lakshmi Puja 15th October 23rd Asvina Saturday 

25. Kali Puja 29th October 7th Kartika Saturday 

26. World Disabled Day 3rd December 12th Agrahayana Saturday 

27. 
Birthday of Prophet 

Mohammad 
13th December 22nd Agrahayana Tuesday 

 

 In the year 2016, the following festival/occasions viz. May Day (1st  May), Birthday of 
Rabindra Nath Tagore ( 8th May), Mahatma Gandhi’s  Birthday (2nd October), Maha   
Ashtami (9th October) and Christmas Day (25th December) falls on Sunday and Maha 
Saptami (8th October) falls on  2nd Saturday which are declared govt. holiday. As such, 
these days have not been included in the list. 
 

                              
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 The Governor, Tripura is pleased to append list of Restricted Holidays as under. 

The Government employees may be allowed to avail him/her of any four holidays chosen 
by him/her out of the list of Restricted Holidays during the year- 2016. 

 

SL.
NO. 

Festival/Occasion Gregorian 
Calendar-2014 

Saka/Era 
1935-36 

Days of the 
week 

1. New Year’s Day 1st January 11th Pausha Friday 

2. Pous Parban 15th January 25th Pausha Friday 

3. Mahavir Jayanti 19th  April 30th Chaitra Tuesday 

4. Jamaisasthi 10th June 20th Jyaistha Friday 

5. Jhulanjatra Samapan 17th August 26th Sravana Wednesday 

6. Biswakarma Puja 17th September 26th Bhadra Saturday 

7. Bhatridwitiya 1st November 10th Kartika Tuesday 

8. Guru Nanak’s Birthday 14th November  23rd Kartika Monday 

9. Akheri-Chahar-Sumba 30th November 9th Agrahayana Wednesday 

 
 
** Basanti Puja falls on 13th April and Rathajatra falls on 6th July which are 

declared as Govt. holiday on account of Biju Festival and Idu’l Fitr respectively. As such, 
these days have not been included in the list of Restricted Holiday. 

 
By Order etc. 

 
Sd- Illegible 

( S.K. Debbarma ) 
Under Secretary to the 
Government of Tripura. 

 
_________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
 

 
  Government of Tripura 

   Education (School) Department                                                                             

****  
NO.F.13 (4-13) SE/GL-I/2010           Dated,Agartala, the ........./......../2015. 

 

N O T I F I C A T I O N  

 
  In continuation of the Notification issued vide Education (School) 

Department of even no. dated 12/11/2015, it has been decided that the 

Summer Vacation for the year 2016 would commenced w.e.f. 25th April,2016 

to 19th May,2016 instead of previously Notified dates. Other points of the 

Notification would be same and unchanged.  
 

  This is information of all concerned.  

 
   Joint Secretary to the 

   Government of Tripura.   
                      

     

                 



 

   
 

No.F.13 (4-13)SE/GL-1/2010 
Government of Tripura 

Directorate of Secondary Education 
(General Sec-1) 

 
Dated, Agartala the..............2016. 

 
NOTIFICATION. 

 
 In partial modification of this Directorate Notification vide 

No.F.13 (4-13) SE/GL-1/2010 dated 22-12-2015, the Schools (HS/ 

High/S.B/J.B.) shall remain closed on the 21st May 2016 on the 

occasion of Buddha Purnima, 2016. 

 

 All DEOs/P.O.(Education) TTAADC,  are hereby instructed to 

inform  the matter to all the Head of the Institution and Inspector of 

Schools under their control in time. 

 

       (Dr.P.K.Goyal, IAS) 
      Director of Secondary Education 
             Tripura. 
 


